
2008 Age Groups
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming
Session - 2

EVENT 31 Boys/Girls Open 800m Freestyle     
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 James Guy 26/11/1995 SwimTrafford  9:14.86 655  1:05.39
2 Max Butler 29/10/1995 Gallica  9:39.06 581  1:08.11
3 Cameron Austin 13/09/1995 Preston  9:41.70 574  1:07.38
4 Fraser Minnican 27/09/1995 Barrow  9:46.07 562  1:07.42
5 Shaun Muscroft 16/02/1996 SwimTrafford  9:50.99 547  1:11.31
6 Jack Smith 16/09/1995 Preston  9:52.62 543  1:09.60
7 Ellis Nevett 17/10/1995 Stockport Mo 10:09.24 500  1:12.02
8 Rajan Bharaj 06/04/1996 Bolton Metro 10:32.07 447  1:12.72
9 Ben Buckley 21/10/1995 Crewe Flyers 10:35.85 439  1:14.28

10 Matt Greenslade 10/09/1995 Preston 10:36.39 438  1:15.40
11 Elliot Smallwood 31/07/1995 Blackburn 11:00.75 388  1:19.15

Alexander Jenkins 15/02/1996 Co Chester DNC       
Tayler Scarborough 09/04/1996 Gallica DQ ST-  1:13.94  2:35.91

BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 SwimTrafford  9:13.57 658  1:03.78
2 Chris Lowe 28/12/1994 Stockport Mo  9:19.85 638  1:06.83
3 Elliot Bloor 18/09/1994 Crewe Flyers  9:27.55 614  1:05.48
4 Luke Woolstencroft 20/01/1995 Stockport Mo  9:29.71 608  1:08.52
5 Brendan Spencer 02/03/1995 Warrington W  9:33.44 597  1:08.84
6 Howard Walsh 06/04/1995 Gallica  9:35.92 589  1:07.49
7 Alexander O'neill 09/03/1995 Stockport Mo  9:49.18 552  1:09.60
8 Liam Graves 18/04/1995 Co Liverpool 10:02.67 517  1:10.23
9 Simon Williams 28/06/1994 Prescot 10:04.61 512  1:11.71

10 William Hawkes 11/04/1995 Chorley Marl 10:17.63 480  1:11.22
11 Ben Clarke 28/07/1994 Kendal 10:23.25 467  1:09.79

Jacob Hancock 22/10/1994 Fleetwood DNC       
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 Jordan Theaker 20/11/1993 Gallica  8:38.77 782 59.78
2 Thomas Moss 20/01/1994 Stockport Mo  8:58.09 711  1:02.54
3 Adam Johns 14/07/1993 Co Manch Aq  9:11.05 667  1:02.96
4 Matthew Hargreaves 08/12/1993 Gallica  9:21.15 635  1:05.12
5 Adam Haynes 21/02/1994 Stockport Mo  9:39.97 579  1:07.19
6 Robert Morris 15/09/1993 Crewe Flyers  9:53.33 542  1:07.70
7 Michael J Eastwood 14/08/1993 Crewe Flyers 10:06.70 508  1:09.48

GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 Katie Mawdsley 14/10/1996 Preston 10:00.42 668  1:08.75
2 Abbie Kitcher 10/01/1997 Preston 10:13.04 630  1:11.10
3 Lucy Davis 10/11/1996 Gallica 10:16.10 621  1:11.01
4 Lydia Hitchell 08/11/1996 Wirral Metro 10:23.25 601  1:12.47
5 Alexandra Undrell 25/06/1996 Gallica 10:47.87 537  1:17.85
6 Charlotte Disley 04/08/1996 Southport 11:05.74 495  1:09.39
7 Sophie Armstrong 16/07/1996 Co Chester 11:25.41 452  1:19.78

GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 Megan Davis 25/09/1995 Gallica  9:45.79 702  1:08.17



2 Holly Madden 24/10/1995 Stockport Mo  9:56.25 669  1:10.84
3 Charlotte Cain 06/07/1995 Wigan BEST  9:57.71 664  1:10.08
4 Heather Lawson 20/09/1995 SwimTrafford  9:58.65 661  1:10.72
5 Katie Bennett 18/08/1995 Satellite  9:58.67 661  1:10.23
6 Alexandra Riach 02/04/1996 Co Manch Aq 10:08.19 632  1:10.76
7 Annalicia Bowden 13/02/1996 Newton Hall 10:12.18 621  1:12.91
8 Rachel Heesom 13/11/1995 Warrington W 10:29.39 574  1:14.55
9 Olivia Metcalf 11/11/1995 Stockport Mo 10:37.07 554  1:13.27

10 Jasmin Hamer 17/03/1996 Wigan BEST 10:37.39 553  1:15.33
Karlie Stockdale 27/06/1995 Barrow DNF       

GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 100

1 Lauren Quigley 28/02/1995 Co Manch Aq  9:12.24 806  1:05.55
2 Lucy Grainge 28/09/1994 SwimTrafford  9:24.24 763  1:07.11
3 Katie Cooper 07/10/1994 Co Manch Aq  9:27.00 753  1:05.31
4 Victoria Garlick 29/07/1994 Oldham Aqua  9:27.88 750  1:06.57
5 Martha Hirst 18/01/1995 Gallica  9:39.71 711  1:09.44
6 Decia Mortimer 13/11/1994 Gallica  9:49.58 679  1:06.77
7 Shannon Clark 28/01/1995 Satellite  9:53.24 668  1:09.42
8 Danielle Lowe 11/02/1995 Co Liverpool  9:57.56 655  1:10.14
9 Katie Blaker 06/05/1995 Io Man  9:59.95 648  1:13.24

10 Kiera Wells 17/03/1995 SwimTrafford 10:09.49 620  1:10.08
11 Heidi L Hampson 27/11/1994 Wigan BEST 10:12.67 611  1:10.81
12 Terri-lee Holmes 01/01/1995 Wigan BEST 10:18.94 594  1:12.20
13 Hannah Howitt 19/01/1995 Io Man 10:28.67 567  1:14.07

EVENT 32 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 400m IM           
10 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Daniel Walsh 24/08/1997 SwimTrafford  5:50.23 482 37.18
2 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  6:17.99 374 43.81
3 Ashley Rogers 16/05/1998 Southport  6:29.15 338 43.57
4 Thomas Byrne 06/11/1997 Co Salford  6:50.16 279 46.54

11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Andrew Mclay 17/01/1997 Warrington W  5:37.31 507 36.94
2 Sam Timpany 02/09/1996 Gallica  5:46.70 465 37.53
3 Joseph Harper 15/08/1996 Dane Valley  5:49.51 454 40.84
4 Christopher Boxer 13/12/1996 Co Salford  6:00.13 412 38.65
5 Kieran Atkinson 18/08/1996 Gallica  6:03.16 401 37.76
6 Samuel Routledge 08/07/1996 Carlisle WP  6:18.58 348 41.05

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 James Guy 26/11/1995 SwimTrafford  5:13.48 610 32.79
2 Phillip Oliver 16/07/1995 Wigan  5:18.28 584 31.96
3 Cameron Austin 13/09/1995 Preston  5:20.09 574 32.57
4 Joshua Shuttleworth 28/07/1995 Co Salford  5:23.46 557 32.57
5 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  5:26.67 541 33.32
6 Max Butler 29/10/1995 Gallica  5:27.14 539 35.28
7 Jack Smith 16/09/1995 Preston  5:36.26 496 37.06
8 Ewan Miller 08/04/1996 Warrington W  5:38.24 486 35.72
9 Jonathan Eagle 25/02/1996 Satellite  5:42.86 466 37.58

10 Matthew Pearson 09/08/1995 SwimTrafford  5:43.31 465 38.81
11 Jake Copeman 22/04/1996 Gallica  5:43.59 464 36.96
12 Alex Matts 29/05/1996 Co Salford  5:46.41 451 37.65



13 Connor Makin 10/06/1996 Gallica  5:46.82 450 38.61
14 Joseph Whiteside 05/02/1996 Southport  5:57.91 406 36.28
15 Jeremy Wardle 27/12/1995 SwimTrafford  6:00.25 398 39.31
16 James Simpson 11/10/1995 SwimTrafford  6:00.53 397 41.18
17 Robbie Christopherson 02/06/1996 SwimTrafford  6:02.79 389 41.08

Anthony Lucas 07/09/1995 Gallica DNC       
Elliot Hynes 10/09/1995 Co Salford DNC       

13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Jake Shaw 18/06/1994 Bolton Metro  5:07.89 629 31.44
2 Jack Scott 05/11/1994 Co Liverpool  5:12.07 605 31.63
3 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 SwimTrafford  5:17.77 574 33.62
4 Oliver Walker 06/12/1994 Preston  5:20.82 559 32.93
5 Josh Gallagher 27/07/1994 Gallica  5:23.60 544 33.54
6 Robert Bailey 14/03/1995 Stockport Mo  5:26.46 531 34.33
7 Joseph Wareing 14/02/1995 SwimTrafford  5:31.30 508 31.85
8 Simon Williams 28/06/1994 Prescot  5:44.53 450 33.78

Luke Grimshaw 19/07/1994 Co Salford DNC       
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Thomas Barton 22/04/1994 Co Liverpool  4:56.16 692 30.58
2 Daniel Phillips 01/11/1993 Co Salford  4:58.26 679 30.28
3 Sam Barratt 06/08/1993 Satellite  4:59.38 672 31.3
4 Sam Davies 03/09/1993 Stockport Mo  5:00.27 667 30.52
5 Jordan Sharples 29/01/1994 Stockport Mo  5:07.66 623 33.14
6 Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica  5:10.56 607 31.78

EVENT 33 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly   
10 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Shauntelle Austin 01/08/1997 Preston  2:46.91 644 36.14
2 Bre'arnna Close 04/11/1997 Bolton Metro  2:53.07 576 36.54
3 Anna Newlands 23/01/1998 Copeland  2:59.02 517 38.54
4 Kathryn Hamer 25/12/1997 Bolton Metro  3:05.33 460 38.27
5 Eleanor Laurence 18/06/1997 Preston  3:05.62 458 38.92

11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Charlotte Disley 04/08/1996 Southport  2:44.67 597 35.98
2 Lucy Davis 10/11/1996 Gallica  2:46.32 579 36.79
3 Alexandra Undrell 25/06/1996 Gallica  2:56.37 482 40.6
4 Ashleigh Backhouse 22/05/1997 Co Carlisle  3:00.50 448 39.88
5 Leah Evans 23/08/1996 Warrington W  3:01.00 443 39.9

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Georgia Barton 04/11/1995 Preston  2:34.21 693 33.44
2 Anna Hopkin 24/04/1996 Gallica  2:35.85 672 34.64
3 Katie Bennett 18/08/1995 Satellite  2:37.18 656 34.95
4 Rebecca Rimmer 23/08/1995 Newton Hall  2:40.66 616 34.97
5 Florie Mcleish 10/10/1995 Gallica  2:42.34 598 35.38
6 Aimee Harvey 11/12/1995 Warrington W  2:43.17 589 35.52
7 Megan Davis 25/09/1995 Gallica  2:43.77 582 35.14
8 Savanna Saunders 17/11/1995 Co Salford  2:47.54 544 36.39
9 Sophie Cai 01/02/1996 SwimTrafford  2:51.16 509 37.54

10 Heather Lawson 20/09/1995 SwimTrafford  2:51.36 507 36.15
13 Yrs Age Group



Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50
1 Katie Cooper 07/10/1994 Co Manch Aq  2:29.44 725 33.39
2 Hannah Lally 07/04/1995 Co Liverpool  2:29.73 721 34.05
3 Kimberley Robinson 18/05/1995 Stockport Mo  2:34.85 657 34.98
4 Charlotte Ashton 26/09/1994 Gallica  2:40.97 588 36.37
5 Decia Mortimer 13/11/1994 Gallica  2:41.31 585 36.16
6 Heidi L Hampson 27/11/1994 Wigan BEST  2:44.34 553 36.67
7 Alexandra Callow 23/11/1994 Io Man  3:01.00 408 36.9

EVENT 34 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   
10 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Joshua Moniz 14/09/1997 Southport  1:15.96 475 37.34
2 Daniel Boal 01/05/1998 Southport  1:23.49 345 40.73
3 Ross Rutherford 16/09/1997 Co Liverpool  1:24.36 331 40.77
4 Alex Slater 07/07/1997 Co Chester  1:24.52 329 40.89
5 Cole Charnock 14/02/1998 Co Liverpool  1:24.98 323 41.45
6 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  1:25.24 319 41.38
7 Dominic Walker 07/06/1998 Bolton Metro  1:25.79 312 42.71
8 David Gillard 22/08/1997 Southport  1:26.77 299 42.33
9 Charlie Mcskeane 23/01/1998 Co Carlisle  1:27.25 293 42.65

10 Jake Stewart 01/04/1998 Stockport Mo  1:27.31 292 43.58
10 Aaron Fairfax 19/04/1998 Stockport Mo  1:27.31 292 42.28
12 Lee Reeder 04/03/1998 Preston  1:27.36 291 42.6
13 Scott Cummings 14/10/1997 Co Salford  1:27.57 289 42.62
14 Luke Mckay 08/04/1998 Stockport Mo  1:27.73 287 43.59
15 Thomas Byrne 06/11/1997 Co Salford  1:28.04 284 44.04
16 Charlie Hayward 21/01/1998 Southport  1:28.14 282 42.31
17 Kieran Fletcher 27/10/1997 Stockport Mo  1:29.11 270 43.83
18 Jaime Sanchez-capuchin 26/09/1997 Stockport Mo  1:29.83 262 44.26
19 Nathan Winstanley 08/12/1997 Stockport Mo  1:34.53 214 44.81

11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Samuel Delmonte 13/03/1997 Southport  1:16.52 463 37.25
2 Marc Mclean 25/07/1996 Co Liverpool  1:17.84 437 37.75
3 Lewis Robinson 13/03/1997 Co Manch Aq  1:18.40 426 38
4 Cameron Fenton 03/11/1996 Southport  1:19.94 400 38.49
5 James Edwards 27/01/1997 Stockport Mo  1:20.86 384 38.37
6 Ethan Williams 01/07/1996 Southport  1:21.06 381 38.98
7 Sam Whitehead 27/01/1997 Dane Valley  1:22.09 364 39.26
8 James Henderson 05/07/1996 Co Carlisle  1:22.54 357 39.42
9 Benjamin Kerry 16/08/1996 SwimTrafford  1:23.36 345 40.47

10 Robert Hilton 17/10/1996 Co Liverpool  1:24.25 333 40.85
11 Vincent Curran-french 20/01/1997 Stockport Mo  1:24.66 327 40.22
12 Samuel Routledge 08/07/1996 Carlisle WP  1:29.13 270 43.98

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Anthony Lucas 07/09/1995 Gallica  1:10.72 556 34.72
2 Michael Ross 30/12/1995 Warrington W  1:11.80 531 35.15
3 Ciaran Beard-jones 17/07/1995 Stockport Mo  1:12.46 516 35.67
4 Peter Wooldridge 21/07/1995 Altrincham  1:12.76 510 35.27
5 Jonathan Eagle 25/02/1996 Satellite  1:13.12 502 35.58
6 Elliot Hynes 10/09/1995 Co Salford  1:14.07 482 35.9
7 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  1:14.22 479 36.24
8 Joe Selby 30/06/1995 Co Liverpool  1:17.08 424 36.44



9 Scott Coutts 19/07/1995 Dane Valley  1:17.36 418 36.89
10 Joshua Shuttleworth 28/07/1995 Co Salford  1:21.67 348 39.64

13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 William Slater 29/09/1994 Co Chester  1:08.49 587 33.04
2 Danel Wass 25/08/1994 Warrington W  1:09.31 567 34.09
3 Johnathan Lowe 30/07/1994 Satellite  1:09.34 565 34.04
4 Alex Minnican 28/06/1994 Barrow  1:09.76 556 33.9
5 Dominic Suggitt 14/11/1994 Wigan BEST  1:09.97 551 34.15
6 Jordan Barlow 11/09/1994 Warrington W  1:10.31 542 33.76
7 Kieran Macdonald 08/11/1994 Southport  1:10.70 534 33.56
8 Samuel J Pickford 26/10/1994 Alsager  1:11.03 526 34.63
9 Ryan Kerr 25/03/1995 Gallica  1:11.08 525 35.01

10 James Taylor 28/06/1994 Fleetwood  1:11.61 514 34.76
11 Jack Scott 05/11/1994 Co Liverpool  1:11.93 506 34.58
12 Liam Graves 18/04/1995 Co Liverpool  1:12.12 502 35.45
13 Jake Shaw 18/06/1994 Bolton Metro  1:12.30 499 35.27
14 Simon Williams 28/06/1994 Prescot  1:12.49 494 36.01
15 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 SwimTrafford  1:13.06 482 35.03

14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Matthew Verdon 28/06/1993 Stockport Mo  1:02.25 739 29.94
2 Sam Horrocks 03/03/1994 Bolton Metro  1:04.75 664 31.12
3 Joe P Elwood 30/09/1993 Ulverston  1:06.36 620 31.75
4 Jordan Theaker 20/11/1993 Gallica  1:06.38 619 32.13
5 Stephen Taylor 25/08/1993 Southport  1:06.73 609 32.22
6 Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica  1:07.15 599 33.2
7 Liam Kenny 29/09/1993 Co Salford  1:07.66 586 32.78
8 Phillip Harrison 09/12/1993 Io Man  1:09.27 547 32.58
9 Jordan Sharples 29/01/1994 Stockport Mo  1:17.68 382 37.89

EVENT 35 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
10 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Lydia Paris-davis 11/07/1997 Co Liverpool  1:31.35 519 43.43
2 Ashleigh Wrench 27/07/1997 Warrington W  1:32.81 494 44.54
3 Shauntelle Austin 01/08/1997 Preston  1:35.14 456 45.77
4 Florence Thwaites-mile 26/03/1998 Stockport Mo  1:35.72 447 46.34
5 Eleanor Morris 28/07/1997 Southport  1:36.10 441 44.84
6 Bethany Young 30/11/1997 Warrington W  1:40.85 374 47.25
7 Kate Roodhouse 12/09/1997 Stockport Mo  1:41.95 361 47.23
8 Kathleen Dawson 03/10/1997 Warrington W  1:42.30 356 48.91

Eleanor Laurence 18/06/1997 Preston DQ ST-
11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Georgina Evans 03/10/1996 Co Liverpool  1:23.63 657 39.59
2 Laura Hibbert 26/11/1996 Co Manch Aq  1:23.75 654 40.12
3 Lauren Cheston 03/12/1996 Southport  1:24.95 628 40.49
4 Shannon Corrigan 27/12/1996 Co Salford  1:28.18 562 41.19
5 Charlotte Hill 13/11/1996 Carnforth  1:28.27 559 41.64
6 Abby Huartson 22/10/1996 Preston  1:28.87 549 42.41
7 Lillie Tew-weaver 30/11/1996 Winsford  1:30.72 514 44.29
8 Emily Knowles-jones 22/09/1996 Stockport Mo  1:32.19 490 43.35
9 Abbie Kitcher 10/01/1997 Preston  1:32.52 484 43.53

10 Francesca Chiappe 24/09/1996 Oldham Aqua  1:32.83 478 43.41



11 Nina Bennett 19/03/1997 Dane Valley  1:34.24 456 45.56
12 Zoe Carroll 18/06/1996 Warrington W  1:35.03 444 44.53
12 Katie Mawdsley 14/10/1996 Preston  1:35.03 444 45.43

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Freya Whitehead 24/08/1995 Wirral Metro  1:16.84 783 36.53
2 Sophie Pyatt 31/10/1995 Stockport Mo  1:22.93 635 39.9
3 Beth Marks 19/12/1995 Co Salford  1:23.15 630 39.16
4 Hannah Clegg 13/07/1995 Oldham Aqua  1:25.22 588 40.25
5 Jasmin Hamer 17/03/1996 Wigan BEST  1:25.34 584 40.5
6 Lydia Walker 30/10/1995 Preston  1:27.09 550 40.39
7 Lauren Sharkey 09/10/1995 Lancaster  1:27.36 546 41.86
8 Lauren Pye 04/08/1995 SwimTrafford  1:27.59 542 41.72
9 Claudia Hamdy 21/12/1995 Crewe Flyers  1:28.27 528 42.36

10 Rachel Lord 19/10/1995 Co Manch Aq  1:28.85 518 41.75
11 Florie Mcleish 10/10/1995 Gallica  1:28.87 518 42.64
12 Sadie Smith 23/11/1995 Halton  1:29.10 514 41.74
13 Ellie Cameron 29/06/1995 Bolton Metro  1:29.43 509 41.5
14 Hannah Faulkner 23/02/1996 Co Salford  1:29.90 500 41.42
15 Chelsea Oliver 12/04/1996 Satellite  1:32.05 465 43.31

Karlie Stockdale 27/06/1995 Barrow DNC
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Katherine Greenwood 11/09/1994 SwimTrafford  1:17.29 748 36.62
2 Charlotte Bradbury 27/05/1995 Crewe Flyers  1:18.02 730 37.61
3 Danielle Lowe 11/02/1995 Co Liverpool  1:18.16 725 36.74
4 Emily Bates 13/09/1994 Co Salford  1:19.16 701 37.59
5 Samantha Garlick 29/07/1994 Oldham Aqua  1:19.70 688 37.75
6 Lauren Quigley 28/02/1995 Co Manch Aq  1:20.14 679 37.9
7 Grace Newlands 11/07/1994 Copeland  1:20.57 668 38.12
8 Scarlett Wilson 22/02/1995 Stockport Mo  1:21.28 652 38.08
9 Shannon Loder 09/09/1994 Gallica  1:21.61 644 38.9

10 Jessica Chadwick 29/12/1994 Bolton Metro  1:21.62 644 38.72
11 Laura Mcdade 20/02/1995 Aquabears  1:22.64 622 39.15
12 Jessica Thorpe 15/07/1994 Wigan BEST  1:22.92 617 38.74
13 Sophie Leaton 05/10/1994 Io Man  1:23.49 604 39.99
14 Caitlin Mcnicholas 13/06/1995 Warrington W  1:24.32 587 40
15 Katie Blaker 06/05/1995 Io Man  1:25.67 560 40.73

EVENT 36 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
10 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Daniel Walsh 24/08/1997 SwimTrafford  2:29.20 401 35.07
2 Joshua Moniz 14/09/1997 Southport  2:34.72 356 36.24
3 Ryan Rimmer 10/01/1998 Southport  2:35.33 351 36.56
4 David Gillard 22/08/1997 Southport  2:35.53 350 36.53
5 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  2:42.09 304 38.04
6 Alex Slater 07/07/1997 Co Chester  2:42.55 300 36.76
7 Jake Stewart 01/04/1998 Stockport Mo  2:42.75 298 38.08
8 Ross Rutherford 16/09/1997 Co Liverpool  2:44.50 288 36.41
9 Jaime Sanchez-capuchin 26/09/1997 Stockport Mo  2:44.71 286 38.56

10 Charlie Mcskeane 23/01/1998 Co Carlisle  2:45.98 279 37.64
11 Charlie Hayward 21/01/1998 Southport  2:46.47 276 37.96
12 Dominic Walker 07/06/1998 Bolton Metro  2:47.53 270 37.46
13 Ashley Rogers 16/05/1998 Southport  2:47.54 270 39.67



14 Lee Reeder 04/03/1998 Preston  2:47.71 269 39.69
15 Cole Charnock 14/02/1998 Co Liverpool  2:47.74 269 38.11
16 Daniel Mears 12/06/1998 Crewe Flyers  2:56.41 222 39.15

11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Oliver Simpson 02/11/1996 Stockport Mo  2:23.50 474 33.41
2 Benjamin Kerry 16/08/1996 SwimTrafford  2:23.60 472 33.78
3 Jordan Macdonald 03/03/1997 Southport  2:25.56 452 33.25
4 Sam Timpany 02/09/1996 Gallica  2:26.51 444 34.13
5 Kieran Atkinson 18/08/1996 Gallica  2:26.76 440 33.82
6 Andrew Mclay 17/01/1997 Warrington W  2:27.60 433 34.96
7 Lewis Robinson 13/03/1997 Co Manch Aq  2:30.13 409 34.75
8 Ethan Williams 01/07/1996 Southport  2:30.17 409 34.96
9 Jack Swainson 28/05/1997 Southport  2:30.18 409 34.84

10 Vincent Curran-french 20/01/1997 Stockport Mo  2:30.91 403 35.29
11 Joseph Harper 15/08/1996 Dane Valley  2:31.17 401 34.97
12 Cameron Fenton 03/11/1996 Southport  2:31.52 397 35.26
13 Marc Mclean 25/07/1996 Co Liverpool  2:32.26 391 35.97
14 Sam Whitehead 27/01/1997 Dane Valley  2:34.85 370 34.87
15 Ewan Smallwood 03/02/1997 Blackburn  2:34.93 369 37.22
16 Jake Kilroy 31/07/1996 Co Liverpool  2:36.58 356 35.65
17 Audley Cruttenden 08/10/1996 Wirral Metro  2:37.43 349 35.34
18 Robert Hilton 17/10/1996 Co Liverpool  2:38.68 340 36.37
19 Christopher Boxer 13/12/1996 Co Salford  2:38.83 339 36.58
20 James Edwards 27/01/1997 Stockport Mo  2:41.48 320 35.86
21 Samuel Routledge 08/07/1996 Carlisle WP  2:45.90 290 39.06

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 James Guy 26/11/1995 SwimTrafford  2:11.06 600 30.26
2 Phillip Oliver 16/07/1995 Wigan  2:11.50 594 29.65
3 Elliot Hynes 10/09/1995 Co Salford  2:14.43 557 31
4 Fraser Minnican 27/09/1995 Barrow  2:14.50 556 30.61
5 William Harding 15/12/1995 Wirral Metro  2:16.80 529 31.15
6 Joshua Shuttleworth 28/07/1995 Co Salford  2:17.36 523 31.33
7 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  2:17.81 518 31.13
8 Ewan Miller 08/04/1996 Warrington W  2:19.08 504 32.35
9 Shaun Muscroft 16/02/1996 SwimTrafford  2:20.11 492 32.91

10 Jack Lewis 26/10/1995 Co Liverpool  2:20.21 491 32.97
11 Anthony Lucas 07/09/1995 Gallica  2:20.60 487 32.54
12 Max Butler 29/10/1995 Gallica  2:20.61 487 32.56
13 Jack Smith 16/09/1995 Preston  2:21.51 478 33.07
14 Michael Ross 30/12/1995 Warrington W  2:21.63 477 33.22
15 Ciaran Beard-jones 17/07/1995 Stockport Mo  2:22.01 472 33.57
16 Joe Selby 30/06/1995 Co Liverpool  2:22.13 471 32.52
17 Jake Copeman 22/04/1996 Gallica  2:23.88 454 35
18 Ellis Nevett 17/10/1995 Stockport Mo  2:24.97 443 33.8
19 Connor Makin 10/06/1996 Gallica  2:25.61 437 34.82
20 Callum Vormawah 03/02/1996 Co Liverpool  2:26.01 433 34.27
21 Ben Buckley 21/10/1995 Crewe Flyers  2:26.13 432 33.45
22 Matthew Pearson 09/08/1995 SwimTrafford  2:26.27 431 33.04
23 Alexander Ankers 10/11/1995 Co Chester  2:26.39 430 32.85
24 Tayler Scarborough 09/04/1996 Gallica  2:26.97 424 34.75
25 Matt Greenslade 10/09/1995 Preston  2:26.99 424 34.37
26 Christian Peyton 10/07/1995 Bolton Metro  2:27.28 422 33.91
27 Richard Bilyard 13/08/1995 Satellite  2:28.61 409 32.69



28 Alex Matts 29/05/1996 Co Salford  2:29.35 403 34.23
29 Samuel Davies 29/02/1996 Co Liverpool  2:30.00 397 34.2
30 Jonathan Eagle 25/02/1996 Satellite  2:30.06 397 35.9
31 Joseph Whiteside 05/02/1996 Southport  2:30.45 394 34.8

Alasdair Fairhurst 13/09/1995 Gallica DNC       
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Jordan Barlow 11/09/1994 Warrington W  2:05.69 661 30.37
2 Adam Fawl 20/07/1994 Gallica  2:08.78 618 28.68
3 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 SwimTrafford  2:08.83 618 29.96
4 Elliot Bloor 18/09/1994 Crewe Flyers  2:08.89 617 29.5
5 William Slater 29/09/1994 Co Chester  2:11.38 584 30.11
6 Joseph Wareing 14/02/1995 SwimTrafford  2:11.77 579 29.43
7 Jack Scott 05/11/1994 Co Liverpool  2:11.84 578 30.66
8 Johnathan Lowe 30/07/1994 Satellite  2:12.93 565 30.97
9 Jake Shaw 18/06/1994 Bolton Metro  2:13.24 561 30.38

10 Josh Gallagher 27/07/1994 Gallica  2:13.46 558 30.61
11 Harry Entwistle 29/10/1994 Oldham Aqua  2:13.72 555 30.03
12 Howard Walsh 06/04/1995 Gallica  2:14.26 549 31.84
13 Samuel J Pickford 26/10/1994 Alsager  2:14.79 543 30.35
14 Danel Wass 25/08/1994 Warrington W  2:15.38 536 31.52
15 Oliver Walker 06/12/1994 Preston  2:15.85 530 31.01
16 James Taylor 28/06/1994 Fleetwood  2:15.87 530 30.09
17 Ben Clarke 28/07/1994 Kendal  2:17.02 516 30.96
18 Curtis Corrie 06/06/1995 Barrow  2:17.51 511 31.38
19 Luke Woolstencroft 20/01/1995 Stockport Mo  2:17.64 510 31.06
20 Chris Lowe 28/12/1994 Stockport Mo  2:18.06 505 32.24
21 Alexander O'neill 09/03/1995 Stockport Mo  2:18.21 503 32.2
22 Ryan Kerr 25/03/1995 Gallica  2:18.73 498 32.49
23 Owen Davies 10/10/1994 Co Manch Aq  2:19.36 491 31.04
24 Brendan Spencer 02/03/1995 Warrington W  2:19.45 490 32.7
25 Ian Martin 22/01/1995 Oldham Aqua  2:20.20 482 32.61
26 Liam Graves 18/04/1995 Co Liverpool  2:20.21 482 32.53
27 Hugh Casey 04/10/1994 Co Manch Aq  2:20.98 474 31.75
28 Simon Williams 28/06/1994 Prescot  2:21.48 469 33.43
29 William Hawkes 11/04/1995 Chorley Marl  2:23.37 450 32.44

Alex Minnican 28/06/1994 Barrow DQ ST-             
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Jordan Sharples 29/01/1994 Stockport Mo  2:00.66 739 28.52
2 Jordan Theaker 20/11/1993 Gallica  2:02.08 717 28.24
3 Daniel Phillips 01/11/1993 Co Salford  2:03.32 697 28.52
4 Sam Davies 03/09/1993 Stockport Mo  2:03.60 693 28.67
5 Stephen Taylor 25/08/1993 Southport  2:04.71 677 28.74
6 Thomas Barton 22/04/1994 Co Liverpool  2:05.90 660 29.87
7 Sam Barratt 06/08/1993 Satellite  2:05.94 659 29.24
8 Phillip Harrison 09/12/1993 Io Man  2:06.67 648 29.93
9 Thomas Moss 20/01/1994 Stockport Mo  2:07.20 640 29.31

10 Oliver Williams 20/06/1993 Co Salford  2:08.90 618 28.61
11 Adam Johns 14/07/1993 Co Manch Aq  2:08.91 617 29.55
12 Sam Horrocks 03/03/1994 Bolton Metro  2:10.12 602 28.68
13 Adam Walker 03/03/1994 Co Manch Aq  2:11.13 588 30.13
14 Matthew Hargreaves 08/12/1993 Gallica  2:12.03 577 30.21
15 Samuel West 06/01/1994 Co Liverpool  2:12.15 575 30.14
16 Liam Kenny 29/09/1993 Co Salford  2:12.77 568 29.97



17 Jack Holden 02/03/1994 Preston  2:12.92 566 30.18
18 Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica  2:14.00 553 30.31
19 Robert Morris 15/09/1993 Crewe Flyers  2:14.84 543 30.56
20 Michael J Eastwood 14/08/1993 Crewe Flyers  2:17.53 512 31.29

EVENT 37 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys 10 Yrs 400m IM                
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Daniel Walsh 24/08/1997 SwimTrafford  5:53.45 468 37.92
2 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  6:16.43 379 43.51
3 Ashley Rogers 16/05/1998 Southport  6:25.30 349 43.14
4 Thomas Byrne 06/11/1997 Co Salford  6:31.91 329 45.17

EVENT 38 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys 11 Yrs 400m IM                
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Andrew Mclay 17/01/1997 Warrington W  5:36.76 509 36.92
2 Joseph Harper 15/08/1996 Dane Valley  5:50.23 451 40.84
3 Christopher Boxer 13/12/1996 Co Salford  6:01.79 406 39.7
4 Samuel Routledge 08/07/1996 Carlisle WP  6:15.58 358 39.95
5 Sam Timpany 02/09/1996 Gallica  6:21.29 339 40.89
6 Kieran Atkinson 18/08/1996 Gallica  6:37.90 292 43.27

EVENT 39 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys 12 Yrs 400m IM                
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 James Guy 26/11/1995 SwimTrafford  5:09.83 631 31.87
2 Cameron Austin 13/09/1995 Preston  5:13.61 609 32.18
3 Phillip Oliver 16/07/1995 Wigan  5:21.51 567 33.03
4 Max Butler 29/10/1995 Gallica  5:25.86 545 35.9
5 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  5:29.06 529 33.96
6 Jack Smith 16/09/1995 Preston  5:32.92 511 35.61
7 Joshua Shuttleworth 28/07/1995 Co Salford  5:38.87 484 35.15
8 Ewan Miller 08/04/1996 Warrington W  5:46.81 450 36.75

EVENT 40 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys 13 Yrs 400m IM                
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Jake Shaw 18/06/1994 Bolton Metro  5:04.85 647 31.26
2 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 Swim Traffor  5:12.07 605 33.17
3 Josh Gallagher 27/07/1994 Gallica  5:21.44 556 34.07
4 Oliver Walker 06/12/1994 Preston  5:21.98 552 33.92
5 Robert Bailey 14/03/1995 Stockport Mo  5:22.21 551 34.35
6 Simon Williams 28/06/1994 Prescot  5:34.13 495 33.68

Joseph Wareing 14/02/1995 SwimTrafford DNC       
Jack Scott 28/06/1994 Co Liverpool DNC       

EVENT 41 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys 14 Yrs 400m IM                
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Thomas Barton 22/04/1994 Co Liverpool  4:56.53 690 30.76
2 Sam Barrett 06/08/1993 Satellite  4:57.23 685 31.14
3 Sam Davies 03/09/1993 Stockport Mo  5:06.09 632 30.96
4 Jordan Sharples 29/01/1994 Stockport Mo  5:08.61 618 33.86
5 Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica  5:15.68 580 33

Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica DNC       

EVENT 42 FINAL OF EVENT 33 Girls 10 Yrs 200m Butterfly        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Shauntelle Austin 01/08/1997 Preston  2:43.83 682 36.38



2 Bre'arnna Close 04/11/1997 Bolton Metro  2:47.79 633 36.04
3 Anna Newlands 23/01/1998 Copeland  2:55.82 548 39.24
4 Kathryn Hamer 25/12/1997 Bolton Metro  3:07.60 442 39.53
5 Eleanor Laurence 18/06/1997 Preston  3:11.72 411 39.62

EVENT 43 FINAL OF EVENT 33 Girls 11 Yrs 200m Butterfly        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Lucy Davis 10/11/1996 Gallica  2:41.87 628 35.86
2 Charlotte Disley 04/08/1996 Southport  2:44.03 604 35.99
3 Alexandra Undrell 25/06/1996 Gallica  2:51.98 523 39.64
4 Ashleigh Backhouse 22/05/1997 Co Carlisle  2:53.32 510 38.5
5 Leah Evans 23/08/1996 Warrington W  2:54.77 497 37.72

EVENT 44 FINAL OF EVENT 33 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Butterfly        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Georgia Barton 04/11/1995 Preston  2:33.26 704 33.94
2 Anna Hopkin 24/04/1996 Gallica  2:34.80 685 34.83
3 Katie Bennett 18/08/1995 Satellite  2:35.37 678 33.87
4 Megan Davies 25/09/1995 Gallica  2:37.71 651 34.76
5 Florie Mcleish 10/10/1995 Gallica  2:38.16 645 34.93
6 Aimee Harvey 11/12/1995 Warrington W  2:38.56 640 34.18
7 Savanna Sauders 17/11/1995 Salford  2:53.91 485 35.41

Rebecca Saunders 17/11/1995 Co Salford DNC       

EVENT 45 FINAL OF EVENT 33 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Butterfly        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Katie Cooper 07/10/1994 Co Manch Aq  2:26.87 759 33.14
2 Hannah Lally 07/04/1995 Co Liverpool  2:29.11 730 33.81
3 Kimberley Robinson 18/05/1995 Stockport Mo  2:35.10 654 34.56
4 Charlotte Ashton 26/09/1994 Gallica  2:38.86 611 36.01
5 Decia Mortimer 13/11/1994 Gallica  2:40.42 593 34.78
6 Heidi L Hampson 27/11/1994 Wigan BEST  2:43.75 558 36.32
7 Alexandra Callow 23/11/1994 Io Man  3:02.73 396 37.47

EVENT 46 FINAL OF EVENT 34 Boys 10 Yrs 100m Backstroke        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Joshua Moniz 14/09/1997 Southport  1:18.14 432 38.06
2 Daniel Boal 01/05/1998 Southport  1:22.47 359 40.95
3 Ross Rutherford 16/09/1997 Co Liverpool  1:22.57 358 39.73
4 Dominic Walker 07/06/1998 Bolton Metro  1:23.39 346 41.31
5 Alex Slater 07/07/1997 Co Chester  1:24.03 336 40.77
6 Cole Charnock 14/02/1998 Co Liverpool  1:24.86 324 41.68
7 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  1:26.27 306 42.48
8 David Gillard 22/08/1997 Southport  1:26.76 299 42.97

EVENT 47 FINAL OF EVENT 34 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Backstroke        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Samuel Delmonte 13/03/1997 Southport  1:15.18 490 36.53
2 Marc Mclean 25/07/1996 Co Liverpool  1:17.60 441 37.64
3 Lewis Robinson 13/03/1997 Co Manch Aq  1:19.01 415 38.06
4 Ethan Williams 01/07/1996 Southport  1:19.98 398 38.73
5 James Henderson 05/07/1996 Co Carlisle  1:21.14 379 39.89
6 Cameron Fenton 03/11/1996 Southport  1:21.52 373 39.58
7 Sam Whitehead 27/01/1997 Dane Valley  1:21.73 371 39.46
8 James Edwards 27/01/1997 Stockport Mo  1:22.72 355 38.67



EVENT 48 FINAL OF EVENT 34 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Anthony Lucas 07/09/1995 Gallica  1:10.94 551 34.99
2 Ciaran Beard-jones 17/07/1995 Stockport Mo  1:11.29 543 34.28
3 Michael Ross 30/12/1995 Warrington W  1:12.12 523 35.71
4 Jonathan Eagle 25/02/1996 Satellite  1:13.18 500 34.89
5 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  1:14.23 479 35.61
6 Peter Wooldridge 21/07/1995 Altrincham  1:14.25 478 36.27
7 Elliot Hynes 10/09/1995 Co Salford  1:14.36 475 36.49
8 Joe Selby 30/06/1995 Co Liverpool  1:16.00 443 37.2

EVENT 49 FINAL OF EVENT 34 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 William Slater 29/09/1994 Co Chester  1:07.73 606 33.09
2 Johnathan Lowe 30/07/1994 Satellite  1:08.64 583 33.69
3 Samuel J Pickford 26/10/1994 Alsager  1:09.18 570 33.62
4 Danel Wass 25/08/1994 Warrington W  1:09.55 561 34.1
5 Dominic Suggitt 14/11/1994 Wigan BEST  1:09.93 552 33.81
6 Alex Minnican 28/06/1994 Barrow  1:12.08 503 35.15
7 Kieran Macdonald 08/11/1994 Southport  1:12.34 498 34.12
8 Jordan Barlow 11/09/1994 Warrington W  1:13.67 470 35.91

EVENT 50 FINAL OF EVENT 34 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke        
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Matthew Verdon 28/06/1993 Stockport Mo  1:01.57 760 29.8
2 Sam Horrocks 03/03/1994 Bolton Metro  1:03.27 707 30.17
3 Jordan Theaker 20/11/1993 Gallica  1:06.27 622 32.25
4 Stephen Taylor 25/08/1993 Southport  1:07.07 601 32.67
5 Phillip Harrison 09/12/1993 Io Man  1:07.55 589 33.73
6 Joe P Elwood 30/09/1993 Ulverston  1:07.67 586 33.17
7 Kieran Candon 20/11/1993 Gallica  1:07.77 583 33.46
8 Liam Kenny 29/09/1993 Co Salford  1:08.70 561 33.14

EVENT 51 FINAL OF EVENT 35 Girls 10 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Lydia Paris-davis 11/07/1997 Co Liverpool  1:32.29 502 42.38
1 Ashleigh Wrench 27/07/1997 Warrington W  1:32.29 502 43.64
3 Shauntelle Austin 01/08/1997 Preston  1:34.70 463 45.58
4 Florence Thwaites-mile 26/03/1998 Stockport Mo  1:35.34 452 46.18
5 Eleanor Morris 28/07/1997 Southport  1:35.56 450 44.66
6 Bethany Young 30/11/1997 Warrington W  1:41.29 369 48.74
7 Kate Roodhouse 12/09/1997 Stockport Mo  1:41.81 362 48.36
8 Kathleen Dawson 03/10/1997 Warrington W  1:44.04 336 50.05

EVENT 52 FINAL OF EVENT 35 Girls 11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Georgina Evans 03/10/1996 Co Liverpool  1:20.82 723 38.85
2 Laura Hibbert 26/11/1996 Co Manch Aq  1:23.21 666 39.37
3 Lauren Cheston 03/12/1996 Southport  1:24.45 638 40.34
4 Shannon Corrigan 27/12/1996 Co Salford  1:29.21 542 42.52
5 Charlotte Hill 13/11/1996 Carnforth  1:29.26 541 42.45
6 Abby Huartson 22/10/1996 Preston  1:29.34 540 42.48
7 Lillie Tew-weaver 30/11/1996 Winsford  1:29.61 535 42.38
8 Emily Knowles-jones 22/09/1996 Stockport Mo  1:30.64 516 43.83



EVENT 53 FINAL OF EVENT 35 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Freya Whitehead 24/08/1995 Wirral Metro  1:15.95 807 35.98
2 Beth Marks 19/12/1995 Co Salford  1:22.62 643 39.06
3 Jasmin Hamer 17/03/1996 Wigan BEST  1:22.99 634 39.53
4 Sophie Pyatt 31/10/1995 Stockport Mo  1:23.03 633 40.14
5 Hannah Clegg 13/07/1995 Oldham Aqua  1:23.67 619 39.27
6 Lauren Sharkey 09/10/1995 Lancaster  1:26.70 558 41.11
7 Lydia Walker 30/10/1995 Preston  1:27.91 535 41.42

Lauren Pye 04/08/1995 SwimTrafford DNC

EVENT 54 FINAL OF EVENT 35 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Katherine Greenwood 11/09/1994 SwimTrafford  1:17.46 744 36.52
2 Danielle Lowe 11/02/1995 Co Liverpool  1:17.54 741 36.54
3 Charlotte Bradbury 27/05/1995 Crewe Flyers  1:17.98 731 37.23
4 Emily Bates 13/09/1994 Co Salford  1:18.48 718 37.53
5 Grace Newlands 11/07/1994 Copeland  1:18.57 716 37.07
6 Samantha Garlick 29/07/1994 Oldham Aqua  1:19.37 697 37.66
7 Lauren Quigley 28/02/1995 Co Manch Aq  1:20.19 677 38.31
8 Scarlett Wilson 22/02/1995 Stockport Mo  1:22.39 627 38.75

EVENT 55 FINAL OF EVENT 36 Boys 10 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Daniel Walsh 24/08/1997 SwimTrafford  2:29.37 400 35.15
2 Joshua Moniz 14/09/1997 Southport  2:35.18 352 36.01
3 Ryan Rimmer 10/01/1998 Southport  2:35.67 349 35.75
3 David Gillard 22/08/1997 Southport  2:35.67 349 36.35
5 Jake Stewart 01/04/1998 Stockport Mo  2:41.38 308 37.77
6 Ross Rutherford 16/09/1997 Co Liverpool  2:44.01 291 36.43
7 Alex Slater 07/07/1997 Co Chester  2:46.11 278 36.84
8 Joshua Chapman 15/09/1997 Southport  2:48.94 261 38.37

EVENT 56 FINAL OF EVENT 36 Boys 11 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Oliver Simpson 02/11/1996 Stockport Mo  2:21.15 498 32.96
2 Benjamin Kerry 16/08/1996 SwimTrafford  2:22.29 485 33.37
3 Jordan Macdonald 03/03/1997 Southport  2:23.84 469 33.45
4 Andrew Mclay 17/01/1997 Warrington W  2:26.93 439 34.77
5 Kieran Atkinson 18/08/1996 Gallica  2:27.12 437 34.33
6 Sam Timpany 02/09/1996 Gallica  2:29.86 411 34.68
7 Ethan Williams 01/07/1996 Southport  2:30.90 403 34.72
8 Lewis Robinson 13/03/1997 Co Manch Aq  2:32.10 392 35.53

EVENT 57 FINAL OF EVENT 36 Boys 12 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 James Guy 26/11/1995 SwimTrafford  2:09.68 618 30.22
2 Phillip Oliver 16/07/1995 Wigan  2:11.19 598 29.51
3 Elliot Hynes 10/09/1995 Co Salford  2:12.77 578 29.96
4 Joshua Shuttleworth 28/07/1995 Co Salford  2:16.32 535 31.29
5 Fraser Minnican 27/09/1995 Barrow  2:16.36 535 30.84
6 Antony Evitts 28/12/1995 Gallica  2:18.38 512 31.37
7 William Harding 15/12/1995 Wirral Metro  2:18.45 511 31.26
8 Ewan Miller 08/04/1996 Warrington W  2:19.78 496 32.5



EVENT 58 FINAL OF EVENT 36 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Place Name DoB Club Time BAG Pt 50

1 Jordan Barlow 11/09/1994 Warrington W  2:05.68 662 29.89
2 Elliot Bloor 18/09/1994 Crewe Flyers  2:06.82 645 29.52
3 William Slater 29/09/1994 Co Chester  2:09.91 603 29.86
4 Adam Fawl 20/07/1994 Gallica  2:10.15 600 29.46
5 Daniel Crosby 21/07/1994 SwimTrafford  2:10.33 598 30.28
6 Johnathan Lowe 30/07/1994 Satellite  2:11.63 581 30.31
7 Jack Scott 05/11/1994 Co Liverpool  2:12.37 572 31.02
8 Joseph Wareing 14/02/1995 SwimTrafford  2:14.32 548 29.63

EVENT 59 FINAL OF EVENT 36 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Place Name DoB Club Time 50

1 Jordan Sharples 29/01/1994 Stockport Mo  2:00.65 28.88
2 Jordan Theaker 20/11/1993 Gallica  2:01.50 28
3 Sam Davies 03/09/1993 Stockport Mo  2:02.91 28.69
4 Daniel Phillips 01/11/1993 Co Salford  2:03.72 28.59
5 Thomas Barton 22/04/1994 Co Liverpool  2:05.35 29.07
6 Phillip Harrison 09/12/1993 Io Man  2:07.41 29.76
7 Sam Barratt 06/08/1993 Satellite  2:07.78 29.83
8 Stephen Taylor 25/08/1993 Southport  2:08.48 29.36

EVENT 60 Womens 11/13 Yrs 400m Free.Team    
Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Oldham Aquatics A      Oldham Aqua  4:12.32 31.51
2 City of Manchester Aqu      Co Manch Aq  4:16.74 28.94
3 Swim Trafford Team SC      SwimTrafford  4:19.04 31.49
4 Gallica 'A'      Gallica  4:21.48 30.87
5 Wigan Best SC      Wigan BEST  4:22.44 32.46
6 Bolton Metro Swimming      Bolton Metro  4:27.06 31.15
7 Isle of Man Swimming C      Io Man  4:28.93 31.47
8 Oldham Aquatics B      Oldham Aqua  4:30.05 31.92
9 Gallica 'B'      Gallica  4:30.35 32.11

Stockport Metro SC      Stockport Mo DNC       
City of Salford SC      Co Salford DNF       

EVENT 61 Mens 11/14 Yrs 400m Medley Team    
Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 City of Salford SC      Co Salford  4:28.41 33.22
2 Gallica 'A'      Gallica  4:28.79 32.9
3 Stockport Metro SC      Stockport Mo  4:29.87 34.7
4 City of Liverpool  SC      Co Liverpool  4:33.40 35.53
5 Swim Trafford Team SC      SwimTrafford  4:35.19 34.8
6 Bolton Metro Swimming      Bolton Metro  4:44.34 30.83
7 City of Manchester Aqu      Co Manch Aq  4:50.11 35.99
8 Gallica 'B'      Gallica  4:50.70 34.96
9 Oldham Aquatics SC      Oldham Aqua  4:54.67 36.53



200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:15.76  3:26.01  4:36.46  5:46.00  6:55.84  8:07.03
 2:20.93  3:34.43  4:47.62  6:00.68  7:14.02  8:27.15
 2:19.98  3:32.36  4:46.88  6:01.78  7:16.05  8:31.15
 2:20.24  3:34.20  4:50.11  6:05.91  7:21.15  8:35.69
 2:27.52  3:42.95  4:58.01  6:12.17  7:26.79  8:40.32
 2:24.94  3:40.72  4:56.57  6:11.68  7:26.56  8:40.96
 2:28.29  3:44.78  5:01.79  6:18.86  7:36.21  8:53.54
 2:31.36  3:51.78  5:12.83  6:34.16  7:54.85  9:14.66
 2:34.72  3:55.70  5:17.05  6:38.21  7:59.19  9:18.84
 2:37.07  3:56.81  5:18.38  6:38.29  7:59.62  9:21.08
 2:43.05  4:05.72  5:29.78  6:54.22  8:17.87  9:41.06
                              
 3:56.82  5:19.38  6:40.65  8:02.23  9:23.68

200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:12.92  3:21.77  4:31.26  5:41.72  6:52.99  8:04.23
 2:17.31  3:27.62  4:38.42  5:49.24  7:00.25  8:11.25
 2:16.13  3:27.20  4:39.74  5:51.48  7:04.11  8:18.61
 2:20.73  3:32.31  4:44.62  5:55.98  7:08.10  8:20.61
 2:21.98  3:34.42  4:46.99  5:59.67  7:12.13  8:24.19
 2:20.17  3:33.57  4:46.25  6:00.17  7:13.77  8:26.19
 2:22.61  3:36.51  4:51.86  6:07.15  7:23.08  8:37.74
 2:26.22  3:43.16  4:59.64  6:15.76  7:32.29  8:48.81
 2:28.14  3:44.39  4:59.83  6:15.69  7:33.07  8:50.94
 2:28.49  3:45.87  5:04.81  6:23.92  7:42.98  9:01.52
 2:29.08  3:49.64  5:09.81  6:29.80  7:50.63  9:10.14
                              

200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:05.21  3:10.57  4:16.24  5:22.44  6:28.18  7:34.83
 2:10.33  3:18.88  4:27.41  5:35.55  6:44.10  7:51.90
 2:10.49  3:19.10  4:29.28  5:40.39  6:52.15  8:02.93
 2:15.84  3:26.93  4:38.39  5:49.51  7:00.94  8:12.03
 2:19.02  3:31.62  4:45.31  5:59.22  7:13.25  8:27.32
 2:21.35  3:36.36  4:50.73  6:06.59  7:22.93  8:39.55
 2:24.65  3:41.31  4:58.45  6:15.74  7:33.08  8:50.27

200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:25.06  3:42.44  4:58.13  6:14.28  7:30.49  8:47.10
 2:28.47  3:46.25  5:04.87  6:23.78  7:41.39  8:58.67
 2:28.61  3:46.66  5:04.76  6:23.03  7:40.90  8:59.97
 2:30.66  3:49.96  5:09.46  6:28.60  7:48.02  9:07.20
 2:39.17  4:01.12  5:22.94  6:44.69  8:06.31  9:28.00
 2:27.75  4:07.56  5:33.45  6:59.19  8:23.46  9:46.72
 2:46.43  4:14.39  5:42.14  7:09.57  8:38.72 10:04.1

200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:21.54  3:35.31  4:49.51  6:03.93  7:18.34  8:32.74



 2:26.52  3:42.94  4:58.21  6:13.72  7:29.55  8:44.00
 2:26.18  3:41.84  4:57.79  6:13.36  7:29.22  8:44.47
 2:25.99  3:41.53  4:58.20  6:14.09  7:30.84  8:46.84
 2:26.03  3:41.82  4:57.54  6:13.01  7:29.15  8:45.07
 2:27.28  3:44.11  5:01.16  6:18.24  7:36.16  8:53.83
 2:29.94  3:46.87  5:04.82  6:23.33  7:40.81  8:58.12
 2:33.37  3:51.79  5:09.49  6:29.29  7:49.53  9:10.06
 2:32.45  3:53.28  5:13.86  6:35.41  7:57.17  9:19.88
 2:36.02  3:56.14  5:17.32  6:38.58  7:59.38  9:19.37
                              

200 300 400 500 600 700
 2:16.43  3:27.22  4:36.57  5:46.20  6:56.00  8:05.39
 2:18.72  3:30.09  4:41.65  5:52.37  7:03.78  8:15.35
 2:15.54  3:27.09  4:38.90  5:50.62  7:03.25  8:15.96
 2:18.16  3:30.24  4:42.65  5:54.49  7:06.32  8:18.03
 2:22.71  3:36.03  4:49.18  6:01.87  7:15.08  8:28.37
 2:19.46  3:34.09  4:48.87  6:04.41  7:19.73  8:35.42
 2:23.56  3:38.30  4:53.89  6:09.18  7:24.28  8:39.40
 2:24.54  3:39.64  4:55.37  6:11.59  7:27.39  8:43.39
 2:29.46  3:45.64  5:01.99  6:17.93  7:33.54  8:48.97
 2:25.16  3:40.56  4:57.37  6:15.18  7:33.21  8:51.77
 2:27.13  3:44.56  5:02.52  6:20.95  7:39.09  8:56.99
 2:28.65  3:46.33  5:05.18  6:24.00  7:43.02  9:02.20
 2:34.05  3:55.13  5:16.33  6:35.16  7:54.06  9:12.64

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:19.89  2:04.98  2:49.34  3:40.84  4:32.91  5:12.19
 1:35.89  2:22.09  3:08.26  4:02.79  4:57.56  5:39.09
 1:37.07  2:25.57  3:12.84  4:07.44  5:04.64  5:47.85
 1:43.67  2:36.98  3:28.80  4:22.57  5:18.66  6:07.28

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:20.57  2:04.32  2:47.38  3:34.05  4:21.82  5:00.59
 1:21.26  2:09.02  2:53.82  3:41.35  4:30.27  5:09.95
 1:27.62  2:14.36  2:59.67  3:44.10  4:30.80  5:11.32
 1:24.90  2:12.76  2:58.97  3:46.56  4:36.51  5:19.76
 1:22.03  2:08.57  2:53.87  3:48.67  4:43.84  5:25.31
 1:30.62  2:22.60  3:12.94  4:06.66  4:59.15  5:41.42

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:10.27  1:49.31  2:28.32  3:14.51  4:01.36  4:38.60
 1:10.71  1:52.38  2:32.21  3:19.27  4:07.56  4:43.28
 1:09.84  1:52.31  2:32.48  3:19.68  4:07.19  4:44.94
 1:10.62  1:51.99  2:33.65  3:20.43  4:09.68  4:47.30
 1:13.42  1:54.64  2:37.20  3:25.69  4:14.67  4:51.49
 1:15.55  1:57.01  2:37.96  3:25.55  4:13.72  4:50.52
 1:20.76  2:04.32  2:47.64  3:35.33  4:21.78  4:59.74
 1:18.07  2:01.06  2:43.39  3:34.81  4:25.27  5:03.18
 1:20.20  2:01.24  2:41.68  3:34.99  4:26.57  5:04.95
 1:25.02  2:10.04  2:55.31  3:40.83  4:28.18  5:06.78
 1:21.03  2:04.72  2:48.43  3:39.47  4:32.34  5:09.47
 1:21.84  2:04.91  2:47.27  3:37.55  4:28.17  5:07.50



 1:28.82  2:15.03  3:00.13  3:44.29  4:30.30  5:09.20
 1:18.44  2:05.00  2:50.61  3:43.79  4:39.82  5:18.05
 1:24.59  2:10.69  2:55.71  3:47.06  4:38.58  5:19.83
 1:34.37  2:20.60  3:05.15  3:53.39  4:42.06  5:21.48
 1:27.32  2:13.72  3:00.27  3:51.12  4:43.37  5:23.82
                              
                              

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:07.55  1:48.36  2:27.97  3:12.86  3:57.90  4:33.36
 1:08.02  1:47.33  2:26.08  3:14.49  4:03.70  4:39.04
 1:13.52  1:53.99  2:33.92  3:19.56  4:07.01  4:43.03
 1:12.55  1:54.89  2:36.76  3:22.74  4:09.65  4:47.18
 1:13.42  1:54.34  2:35.91  3:22.57  4:10.99  4:47.84
 1:14.09  1:55.98  2:37.36  3:23.00  4:09.49  4:48.04
 1:10.14  1:52.91  2:34.79  3:25.89  4:18.53  4:54.53
 1:14.09  1:58.74  2:40.78  3:34.72  4:28.63  5:08.61
                              

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:07.03  1:46.01  2:23.41  3:06.00  3:48.95  4:23.44
 1:05.56  1:44.50  2:23.11  3:05.91  3:49.86  4:24.68
 1:06.56  1:45.23  2:22.89  3:06.76  3:51.14  4:25.49
 1:06.02  1:45.30  2:24.34  3:08.44  3:53.01  4:27.25
 1:11.98  1:53.27  2:30.18  3:14.68  3:59.77  4:34.45
 1:09.92  1:50.51  2:30.42  3:13.86  3:58.44  4:35.34

100 150
 1:18.70  2:03.00
 1:20.45  2:06.83
 1:24.81  2:12.95
 1:25.15  2:16.03
 1:25.25  2:17.00

100 150
 1:17.80  2:01.41
 1:18.95  2:02.94
 1:25.80  2:11.53
 1:26.59  2:13.61
 1:24.35  2:12.52

100 150
 1:11.86  1:52.84
 1:13.66  1:54.38
 1:14.62  1:55.72
 1:15.31  1:58.85
 1:16.39  1:59.82
 1:17.12  1:59.95
 1:17.30  2:00.90
 1:18.13  2:02.44
 1:21.38  2:05.83
 1:19.06  2:04.50



100 150
 1:11.30  1:50.45
 1:12.14  1:50.83
 1:13.89  1:53.44
 1:17.13  1:59.00
 1:16.55  1:59.11
 1:18.56  2:01.93
 1:22.57  2:11.76





100 150
 1:13.01  1:51.55
 1:16.08  1:56.94
 1:16.51  1:57.02
 1:16.90  1:57.06
 1:19.57  2:02.17
 1:18.58  2:01.17
 1:20.72  2:03.64
 1:19.57  2:01.78
 1:21.66  2:05.02
 1:18.58  2:03.17
 1:21.31  2:05.24
 1:21.99  2:06.71
 1:23.20  2:06.36



 1:23.63  2:07.75
 1:21.89  2:06.38
 1:24.58  2:11.21

100 150
 1:09.13  1:47.39
 1:11.06  1:48.03
 1:10.54  1:49.11
 1:11.40  1:49.88
 1:11.71  1:50.08
 1:13.09  1:50.62
 1:13.21  1:52.30
 1:14.00  1:53.86
 1:14.04  1:53.54
 1:14.32  1:53.84
 1:13.77  1:52.84
 1:14.17  1:53.76
 1:15.45  1:54.77
 1:15.03  1:55.37
 1:17.10  1:57.19
 1:16.43  1:57.69
 1:16.53  1:58.31
 1:17.30  1:59.36
 1:17.48  1:58.66
 1:18.11  2:00.98
 1:23.74  2:06.80

100 150
 1:03.63  1:38.16
 1:03.84  1:38.31
 1:04.93  1:40.45
 1:04.66  1:40.27
 1:05.85  1:42.28
 1:06.20  1:42.37
 1:06.20  1:42.33
 1:07.90  1:44.51
 1:08.77  1:44.98
 1:09.13  1:45.13
 1:08.72  1:45.12
 1:08.50  1:44.80
 1:09.49  1:46.06
 1:09.43  1:46.17
 1:10.63  1:48.47
 1:08.97  1:46.20
 1:11.08  1:47.95
 1:10.82  1:48.54
 1:12.03  1:49.54
 1:12.04  1:49.79
 1:11.44  1:49.24
 1:10.99  1:49.16
 1:10.57  1:49.97
 1:12.81  1:50.93
 1:13.28  1:51.98
 1:11.12  1:49.42
 1:10.78  1:50.31



 1:12.04  1:51.27
 1:12.47  1:51.99
 1:15.63  1:55.32
 1:12.89  1:51.38
      

100 150
 1:02.20  1:34.93
 1:01.88  1:35.82
 1:02.74  1:36.20
 1:03.01  1:36.64
 1:03.62  1:38.52
 1:02.74  1:37.46
 1:04.17  1:38.48
 1:05.48  1:40.54
 1:04.47  1:39.20
 1:03.88  1:39.14
 1:03.83  1:39.19
 1:06.38  1:41.29
 1:04.64  1:40.03
 1:06.54  1:41.36
 1:05.75  1:41.23
 1:04.26  1:40.24
 1:05.90  1:42.04
 1:06.83  1:43.60
 1:05.78  1:42.08
 1:07.00  1:43.16
 1:08.12  1:44.81
 1:08.16  1:44.18
 1:06.01  1:43.23
 1:08.85  1:45.08
 1:08.32  1:44.84
 1:08.56  1:45.40
 1:07.33  1:44.98
 1:11.33  1:46.79
 1:08.75  1:46.61

100 150
58.71  1:29.75
59.58  1:31.06

 1:00.19  1:32.08
59.25  1:31.38

 1:00.14  1:32.92
 1:02.41  1:34.47
 1:01.43  1:33.90
 1:02.49  1:34.27
 1:01.68  1:34.60
 1:00.21  1:34.12
 1:01.42  1:35.23
 1:02.00  1:36.93
 1:03.52  1:37.69
 1:03.68  1:38.16
 1:03.68  1:38.64
 1:03.23  1:38.00



 1:04.64  1:39.71
 1:04.24  1:39.28
 1:04.69  1:40.11
 1:06.60  1:42.43

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:20.80  2:07.12  2:51.67  3:43.41  4:35.85  5:15.47
 1:33.91  2:20.10  3:06.64  4:00.59  4:54.36  5:36.39
 1:34.13  2:21.71  3:09.31  4:05.16  5:01.96  5:44.20
 1:40.97  2:31.90  3:20.67  4:12.76  5:04.55  5:48.93

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:20.85  2:04.70  2:48.15  3:34.72  4:20.72  4:59.56
 1:28.80  2:15.79  3:01.60  3:46.00  4:32.94  5:12.38
 1:25.87  2:12.89  2:59.87  3:47.29  4:37.07  5:20.23
 1:28.80  2:18.29  3:05.58  3:58.31  4:51.00  5:34.10
 1:30.65  2:21.40  3:10.37  4:02.74  4:55.18  5:39.98
 1:34.63  2:24.94  3:15.50  4:14.09  5:13.04  5:55.52

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:08.54  1:47.14  2:26.58  3:13.85  4:00.86  4:36.69
 1:09.03  1:50.81  2:31.20  3:17.05  4:04.43  4:39.87
 1:12.63  1:54.62  2:35.87  3:22.63  4:10.50  4:46.28
 1:16.68  1:58.61  2:39.36  3:26.24  4:13.96  4:50.36
 1:15.71  1:58.56  2:41.20  3:29.94  4:18.06  4:54.28
 1:19.11  2:02.85  2:45.67  3:32.49  4:19.54  4:56.89
 1:15.67  1:59.05  2:42.19  3:30.46  4:20.35  5:00.08
 1:20.14  2:05.14  2:46.91  3:38.14  4:28.40  5:08.45

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:07.40  1:47.68  2:26.81  3:11.98  3:56.79  4:31.09
 1:11.77  1:52.39  2:31.63  3:16.24  4:02.20  4:38.19
 1:13.57  1:55.18  2:36.13  3:23.33  4:11.28  4:47.38
 1:14.71  1:58.12  2:41.20  3:27.65  4:13.85  4:49.74
 1:14.53  1:56.82  2:37.80  3:22.49  4:08.34  4:45.72
 1:12.79  1:53.28  2:33.72  3:24.79  4:16.34  4:56.29
                              
                              

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:07.78  1:47.50  2:25.97  3:07.91  3:50.76  4:24.80
 1:06.70  1:45.56  2:23.22  3:06.96  3:51.40  4:25.33
 1:07.72  1:47.19  2:26.75  3:12.37  3:58.93  4:33.04
 1:13.28  1:54.19  2:31.68  3:16.40  4:01.13  4:35.95
 1:12.63  1:53.71  2:35.00  3:19.01  4:04.32  4:40.47
                              

100 150
 1:18.23  2:02.53



 1:18.93  2:03.91
 1:25.70  2:10.38
 1:26.42  2:17.76
 1:27.78  2:19.14

100 150
 1:16.72  1:59.10
 1:17.51  2:00.63
 1:23.97  2:08.33
 1:22.83  2:08.75
 1:22.90  2:09.18

100 150
 1:12.94  1:53.23
 1:13.80  1:54.35
 1:13.19  1:54.23
 1:14.27  1:56.47
 1:14.97  1:56.75
 1:14.21  1:55.47
 1:19.72  2:06.46
      

100 150
 1:09.84  1:48.16
 1:11.58  1:50.42
 1:13.58  1:53.16
 1:16.14  1:57.65
 1:15.70  1:58.23
 1:17.73  2:00.75
 1:23.26  2:12.78





100 150
 1:12.84  1:51.40
 1:16.18  1:57.52
 1:16.32  1:57.54
 1:16.91  1:57.57
 1:19.26  2:00.75
 1:18.79  2:03.26
 1:19.28  2:02.98
 1:22.43  2:06.33

100 150
 1:09.21  1:46.10
 1:09.87  1:46.53
 1:10.62  1:47.35
 1:12.39  1:50.32
 1:11.94  1:50.37
 1:12.95  1:52.52
 1:13.56  1:53.25
 1:15.14  1:53.61

100 150
 1:03.38  1:37.50
 1:02.75  1:37.15
 1:03.77  1:38.39
 1:06.22  1:42.23
 1:05.28  1:41.57
 1:07.28  1:43.28
 1:06.69  1:43.16
 1:08.24  1:44.38



100 150
 1:01.41  1:34.88
 1:02.51  1:35.53
 1:03.21  1:37.45
 1:02.81  1:37.07
 1:03.27  1:37.36
 1:04.09  1:39.18
 1:04.71  1:38.98
 1:03.12  1:38.53

100 150
58.91  1:30.09
58.73  1:30.68
59.49  1:31.70
59.85  1:32.30

 1:00.11  1:33.14
 1:01.77  1:34.48
 1:02.51  1:35.53
 1:01.27  1:36.09

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:06.13  1:35.78  2:07.37  2:38.13  3:11.91  3:40.64
 1:01.54  1:33.30  2:08.83  2:40.35  3:15.14  3:44.72
 1:05.15  1:36.42  2:11.07  2:42.05  3:16.06  3:46.35
 1:04.26  1:35.37  2:10.15  2:42.32  3:17.94  3:48.17
 1:06.62  1:38.73  2:14.33  2:44.51  3:16.72  3:48.44
 1:05.65  1:37.82  2:13.12  2:46.21  3:22.52  3:53.64
 1:06.14  1:38.13  2:12.90  2:45.30  3:21.26  3:52.99
 1:07.32  1:40.18  2:15.60  2:47.70  3:22.74  3:55.28
 1:05.51  1:37.84  2:13.50  2:47.15  3:23.98  3:55.65
                              
                              

100 150 200 250 300 350
 1:08.47  1:43.59  2:23.20  2:52.81  3:27.82  3:56.74
 1:08.03  1:42.36  2:22.24  2:52.70  3:28.97  3:57.57
 1:11.52  1:48.03  2:30.04  2:59.16  3:33.62  4:00.60
 1:12.53  1:48.30  2:29.77  2:59.93  3:33.66  4:01.93
 1:11.00  1:47.80  2:28.67  2:59.32  3:35.41  4:03.81
 1:04.94  1:41.93  2:23.76  2:56.99  3:37.39  4:09.34
 1:15.43  1:53.00  2:38.05  3:10.67  3:48.78  4:17.86
 1:11.49  1:49.94  2:35.11  3:09.19  3:48.62  4:18.64
 1:17.20  1:54.94  2:40.15  3:13.79  3:53.28  4:22.86
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